ARUNDEL BOARD OF APPEALS
DISABILITY VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

Tax Map & Lot Date Filed

SECTIONI. APPLICANT INFORMATION

1.

Applicant Name:

Street Address:

Town, State, ZIP:

Phone #: ( ) -
Owner's Name (If different):
Street Address:

Town, State, ZIP:

Property Location:

Land Use District:

SECTION II. VARIANCE REQUEST

Describe the nature of variance (this section must be completed).

Disability Variance Form 1
Rev. 05/06



SECTION I11. JUSTIFICATION FOR DISABILITY VARIANCE

Pursuant to 30-A M.R.S.A. subsection 4353 (4-A) and Section 10.4.B of the Arundel Land Use
Ordinance, the Board of Appeals may grant a variance to a property owner for the purpose of
making that property accessible to a person with a disability who is living on the property. There
are two (2) criteria, each of which must be met before the Board can find that a hardship exists.
Please describe how your situation meets each of the listed criteria:

1. The applicant or other individual living on the applicants property has the following disability
(letter from your physician is required):

2. Theneed for avariance is for installation of equipment or the construction of structures
necessary for access to or egress from the property by the person with the disability:

SECTIONIV. DIMENSIONAL VARIANCES:

Existing Proposed Net

Setback Setback Difference
1 Front Yard: ft. ft. ft.
2. SideYard (Right): ft. ft. ft.
3. Side Yard (Left): ft. ft. ft.
4, Rear Yard: ft. ft. ft.
5. Lot Size: s0.ft. s0.ft. s0.ft.
6. Lot Coverage: % % %

Excerpt from Arundel Land Use Ordinance, 8§ 6.3. Dimensional Requirements

6.3.A. MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: Lotsand buildingsin all districts shall comply with the following
requirements. Other provisions of this ordinance may impose additional requirements.
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R1 R2 R-3 HC-1 HC-2 HC-3 RT-1

LOT SIZE lacre 2acres 3acres lacre lacre® lacre®  2acres
LOT WIDTH* 200ft 250ftt 250ft' 100ft 200 ft 200 ft 100 ft
FRONT YARD SETBACK 50 ft 75ft> 100t  70ft*> 100 ft? 70 ft? 75 ft
SIDE YARD SETBACK 25 ft 25 ft 35 ft 15ft  40ft 40 ft 20 ft
REAR YARD SETBACK 25 ft 25 ft 50 ft 25ft  25ft 25 ft 25 ft
BUILDING HEIGHT? 35 ft 35 ft 35ft  45ft  45ft 45 ft 40 ft
LOT COVERAGE 30% 20% 10% 80%  60% 70% 75%

(HC-2 Didtrict established November 7, 2000) (amended November 5, 2002) ( footnote 2 added to HC-1
district amended June 9, 2004) (HC-3 Didtrict established June 15, 2005)

1

2

9]

Lot width may be reduced to 200 ft. for lots with driveway access onto private rights of way 50 ft. wide or on
streets other than arterial collector streets. (Amended January 24, 2000)

Front yard setback may be reduced to 50 ft. for back lots or lots without frontage on arterial collectors. On a
corner lot with frontage on an arterial collector, the setback may be reduced to 50 ft. from a street that is not
an arterial collector. (Amended June 12, 1996) (Amended January 24, 2000) (Amended June 13, 2001)

No structure shall exceed 35 feet in height, except transmission towers (confor ming to Section 8.13) and
storage tanks. Amended June 12, 1996 - (Bold -Amended April 15, 1998) (See Teecommunication Facility
Overlay Zones)

Lot width may be reduced to 75 ft. for lot with frontage on a cul-de-sac with a minimum radius of sixty (60)
feet. Lotswithin the Shoreland zone shall have shore frontage equal to the lot width of the underlying
district. (Amended June 10, 1997) (Amended January 24, 2000)

Minimum lot size per dwelling unit, except as otherwise allowed. (Amended January 24, 2000)

Some usesrequire alarger minimum lot area. See the notes to the Land Use Table in Section 6.2. (Adopted
November 7, 2000)

SPECIAL NOTES:

6.3.A.1 Within the strip of land extending within 75 feet of the front lot line along arterial collector streets

there shall be no clearing of trees except to remove safety hazards and for devel opment of driveways
and public utilities. Within the front yard setback, tree harvesting shall be by selective cutting of no
more than forty (40%) percent of the total volume of trees four (4") inches or morein diameter
measured at 4Y> feet above ground level on any lot in any ten (10) year period. (Amended January 24,
2000)

6.3.A.2 On avacant lot, the front setback may be reduced to the average of the front setbacks of existing

abutting residential structures within 200 ft. on developed properties. (Amended January 24, 2000)
(Amended June 13, 2001) (Amended June 11, 2003) *

6.3.A.3 Buildings and structures that are separated by less than 30 ft. from abutting property buildings and

structures, or are lessthan 15 ft. from a property line are recommended to utilize fire rated
congtruction. (Amended January 24, 2000)

6.3.A.4 Buildings may be erected only on alot which abuts: (1) a street; or (2) aright-of-way at least 30 feet

in width at all points, that leads to a street; or (3) a right-of-way which wasin effect prior to the
enactment of this ordinance, aslong as aroad may be built to the construction specifications, found in
Section 7.7.B., within the right-of-way. (Amended January 24, 2000)

6.3.A.5 No structure may be constructed within 100 feet of the normal high water mark of waterbodiesin the

Shoreland Overlay district or the upland edge of regulated wetlands. All new principal and accessory
structures adjacent to perennial streams outside of the shoreland district shall be set back at least fifty
(50) feet from the normal high-water line. No structure may be constructed within 50 feet of
intermittent streams or ponds of less than 10 acres. Setback provisions do not apply to functionally

Disability Variance Form 3
Rev. 05/06



water dependent uses. (January 24, 2000)
6.3.A.6 All residential subdivisions of more than 5 lots shall be clustered in accordance with Section 8.4.

6.3.A.7 Two-family dwellings must have a minimum lot size 150% of the minimum district requirements for
asingle-family dwelling. (January 24, 2000)

SECTIONV. ATTACHMENTS

(This application should be accompanied by the following.)

1.  Plot Plan: Location and dimensions of all property boundaries, streets, rights-of-way,
easements, buildings (existing & proposed), and setback distances.

Photographs: Front, side and rear views of existing structures to be added to.

Copy of title, right or interest in the property by applicant.

Copy of the Codes Officer (C.E.O.) decision.

Application Fee of $250.00 along with alist of abutter’s within 500 ft. of property lines. .
Documented proof of prior existing legal status for non-conformance. (Lot or structure
existing prior to March 1979)

SUAWN

| certify that all the information submitted in this Application and attachmentsistrue and
correct, and that the Application iscomplete. | understand that the Board of Appeals may
decide not to consider thisapplication if it isnot completed and in accordance with the
Arundd Land Use Ordinance.

Date Applicant's Signature
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